
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ME-WUK INDIAN COMMUNITY OF
WILTON RANCHERIA,

Plaintiff,

    v.

DIRK KEMPTHORNE, CARL J. ARTMAN,
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
INTERIOR, MICHAEL O. LEAVITT, and
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,

Defendants.
                                                                           /

No. C 07-05706 WHA

ORDER OF REFERRAL

This action appears to concern the same parties, transactions or events as Wilton Miwok

Rancheria et al. v. Dirk Kempthorne et al., Case No. C 07-02681 JF.  Pursuant to Civil Local

Rule 3-12(c), the Court refers this matter to Judge Jeremy Fogel for the purpose of determining

whether it is related to those two cases as defined in Civil Local Rule 3-12(a).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  November 15, 2007.                                                               
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 3:07-cv-05706-WHA     Document 4      Filed 11/15/2007     Page 1 of 1
Me-Wuk Indian Community of the Wilton Rancheria et al v. Kempthorne et al Doc. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2007cv05706/case_id-197599/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv05706/197599/4/
http://dockets.justia.com/

