Me-Wuk In	ndian Co	mmunity of the Wilton Rancheria et		et al		[
		Case 3:07-cv-05706-WHA	Document 4	Filed 11/15/2007	Page 1 of 1	
United States District Court For the Northern District of California						
	1					
	1					
	2					
	3					
	4					
	5					
	6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
	7					
	8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
	9					
	10	ME-WUK INDIAN COMMU WILTON RANCHERIA,	NITY OF	No. C 07-0570	06 WHA	
	11					
	12	Plaintiff,				
	13	v.				
	14	DIRK KEMPTHORNE, CARI UNITED STATES DEPARTM	L J. ARTMAN, IENT OF	ORDER OF	REFERRAL	
	15	INTERIOR, MICHAEL O. LE UNITED STATES DEPARTM	AVITT, and			
	16	HEALTH AND HUMAN SER				
	17	Defendants.				
	18		/			
		This action appears to concern the same parties, transactions or events as Wilton Miwok				
	19	Rancheria et al. v. Dirk Kempthorne et al., Case No. C 07-02681 JF. Pursuant to Civil Local				
	20					
	21	Rule 3-12(c), the Court refers this matter to Judge Jeremy Fogel for the purpose of determining				
	22	whether it is related to those tw	vo cases as define	ed in Civil Local Rule :	3-12(a).	
	23					
	24	IT IS SO ORDERED.				
	25				1	
	26	Dated: November 15, 2007.			have	
	27			WILLIÄM ALSUP UNITED STATES DI	ISTRICT JUDGE	
	28					